#### 900280146 02/13/2014

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMS Acquisition, LLC		05/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY
Tivio Addistron, EEO		00/20/2012	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flagship Merchant Services, LLC
Street Address:	30721 Russell Ranch Road
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Westlake Village
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91362-6317
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3745496	FLAGSHIP MERCHANT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3851763	FLAGSHIP MERCHANT SERVICES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

**Phone**: 615-850-8741

Email: robert.felber@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr.

Address Line 1: 511 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012821.30416
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felher Jr

900280146 REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0146

TRADEMARK

OP \$65.00 3745496

Signature:	/Robert P. Felber, Jr./
Date:	02/13/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=FMS Acquisition, LLC Name Chang source=FMS Acquisition, LLC Name Chang	• •

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0147

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FMS ACQUISITION, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FMS ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "FLAGSHIP

MERCHANT SERVICES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012, AT 6:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

4522009 8100

120622297

DATE: 05-24-12

AUTHENT\(\text{CATION}\): 9594922

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0148

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:35 PM 05/23/2012 FILED 06:54 PM 05/23/2012 SRV 120622297 - 4522009 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name o	of Limited Lia	ability Company:	FMS A	equisition, LLC
The Ce	rtificate of Fo	ormation of the lir	nited li	ability company is hereby ame
as follo	ws:			
	e of the limited	liability company is h	nereby cl	hanged to "Flagship Merchant Service
LLC".				
			•	
IN WIT	TNESS WHI	CREOF the unde	rsioned	I have executed this Certificate
the	23rd	day of May	isigilee	, A.D. <sup>2012</sup>
		Ву		Phily Mag
				Authorized Person(s)
				mi 111 - T m
		Na	me:	Philip J. Ragona

RECORDED: 02/13/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005216 FRAME: 0149